

OUT TODAY  
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 465 OF 2013 (For Prel. Hearing)

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Prof. Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Bilowria, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Notice shall issue to Additional Advocate General/ Standing  
Counsel, if any, on behalf of the State of Jammu and Kashmir in  
the Supreme Court of India.

Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

Post on 10th September, 2013.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
| Court Master