

|
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 465 OF 2013

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Billoriwa,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha,Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla,Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms. I. Abenla Aier,Adv.
Ms. Sanmuya Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. S. Lama,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Four weeks' time is granted finally to the respondents to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master