

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 465/2013

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowriya, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambaska, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Vermika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. I. Abenla Aier, Adv.
Ms. Daggar Malhotra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, learned counsel appearing for the High

Court of Jammu and Kashmir, submits on instructions that the High

Court has resolved to appoint a Three-Judge Committee to frame

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rules under Section 57 of the Advocates Act, 1961.

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.02.23

He submits

16:56:40 IST

Reason:

that the Committee so constituted is seized of the matter and is

likely to submit a report with draft rules for approval of the

2

Full Court within four weeks.

In that view, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel

to file an affidavit to the above effect and also place on record

a copy of the draft rules framed by the Committee.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER