

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No.465/2013

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Prof. Bhim Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Doggar Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Iabenla Aier, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file better affidavit in particular stating therein whether draft Rules have been approved by the Full Court and if so whether they have been forwarded to the Bar Council of India.

Post after ensuing Summer Vacation.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.04.15

16:26:28 IST

Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master