

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 465/2013

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Daggar Malhotraa, Adv  
Mr. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
MS. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Ambastha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An affidavit filed by the Registrar-General of the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir points out that the draft Rules framed by the High Court have already been approved by the Full Court and forwarded to the Bar Council of India for approval. Learned counsel for the Bar Council of India submits that the Bar Council has in turn referred the draft Rules for scrutiny and examination to a Committee which is expected to submit its report and

recommendations within four weeks. Let needful be done by the Committee concerned expeditiously but not later than within four weeks from today and the recommendations submitted to the Bar Council for appropriate action in the matter and affidavit be filed by the next date of hearing about the progress made.

Post after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master