

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 465/2013

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 18/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Taruna K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Panshul Chandra, Adv.Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Vertika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Daggar Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.

State of J & K

Mr. Sunil Fernades, Adv.
MS. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, learned counsel for the

respondent-Bar Council of India submits that the Bar Council of
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

India has in terms of a communication dated 03.11.2015 forwarded to

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.11.23

10:04:53 IST

Reason:

the Registrar of the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir the report of

the Sub-Committee constituted by the Bar Council. From
the

2

Sub-Committee's report a copy whereof is also enclosed, it appears

that certain modifications additions and alterations in the Draft

Rules framed by the High Court have been proposed. Learned counsel

appearing for the High Court prays for and is granted eight weeks' time for the High Court to examine the recommendations made by the Sub-Committee, make necessary modifications and re-submit the Draft Rules to the Bar Council of India for appropriate action.

Post after two months.

Needful be done in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khara)
Court Master