

Writ Petition(Civil) No.465/2013

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveed, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Panshul Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

(State of J&K) Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Puneet K.G., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Bar Council of India has placed on record a copy of Resolution No.192/2016, Item No.301/2016 dated 23.07.2016 passed by the Bar Council of India approving the Amended Jammu and Kashmir State Bar Council Draft Rules, 2015. He submits that the draft Rules shall now be forwarded to the Government of India for publication.

He seeks four weeks' time to do the needful.

List after six weeks.

Needful shall be done in the meantime.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khara)

Court Master

Court Master