

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).465/2013

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Prof. Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.  
Mr. Naveed, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
UOI Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv, Adv.High Court of Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
J&K Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.  
For Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.BCI Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.  
Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.State of J&K Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RMr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, learned counsel,  
representing the Bar Council of India, has handed over to

us, a communication dated 1.2.2017, which is taken on record and Marked as 'Annexure-A'. A copy thereof, has been furnished to the petitioner.

The petitioner, who appears in person, states, that the proceedings in the matter be deferred for some time, so as to enable him to go through Annexure-A.

Prayer is allowed.

List for further hearing on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar