

&IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION(C) NO. 465 OF 2013

Bhim Singh ..Petitioner

versus

Union of India and others ..Respondents

O R D E R

The Bar Council of India, having duly considered the Jammu & Kashmir State Bar Council Rules, has approved the same, vide its resolution no. 192/2016, dated 23.07.2016. It is submitted on behalf of the Bar Council of India, that the afore-stated rules have since been forwarded for publication, in the official gazette.

2. It is acknowledged by the learned counsel representing the Union of India, that the Jammu & Kashmir State Bar Council Rules, have been received by it, and they are in the process of being published in the official gazette. Learned counsel states, that she expects, that the aforesaid publication in the official gazette, would take approximately four weeks.

3. In view of the above, we are satisfied, that all the prayers made in the instant writ petition have been duly accepted, and therefore, we dispose of the instant petition, by directing the Union of India to publish the Jammu & Kashmir State Bar Council Rules, in the official gazette, positively within two months from today.

â- |.....CJI

[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI; â- |.....J.

FEBRUARY 06, 2017. [N.V. RAMANA]

ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 465/2013

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Prof. Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv.(In person)

Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

for Mr. Satish Vig,A OR

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chiddananda, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Sheron, Adv.

for Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

for Mr. Bharat Sangal,A OR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Arnab Vidyarthi, Adv.

for Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The writ petition is disposed of, in terms of the signed order.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]