



S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 465/2013

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Petitioner(s) Prof. Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv. (In person)  
Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
for Mr. Satish Vig, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chiddananda, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Sheron, Adv.  
for Mr. M.K. Maroria, AORMs. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.  
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.  
for Mr. Bharat Sangal, AORMr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.  
Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi, Adv.  
for Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe writ petition is disposed of, in terms of the signed  
order.(Renuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]